

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES LOS BANOS Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

FEB 2 5 2025 Oam UPLB-RQ-02-051-25-6000 DEADLNE OF SUBMISSION

UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT
BY: BY: DATE: 02-20-25

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications) <u>OVCPD-UPMO</u>

7,000	UPLB-RQ-
	DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION:
Date Fund Code: _ MOP:	September 18, 2024 9302612 Public Bidding. J.W.
Contact No:	lacaoili@up.edu.ph
Contact Person	Engr. Leonidas A. Caoli
(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)	On the land of the

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

PR# 172468

Note:

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
- 2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.
- 3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's unamended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.

 4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).

- 5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.6. Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation

7. Others:

Suppliers Name:

Vehicle Parts and Accessories PPMP 2025 1st Qrt.

ITE M No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNI T OF MEA SUR E	QT Y	ESTIMATE D UNIT APPROVE D BUDGET OF THE CONTRAC T	ESTIMATE D TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the Individual parameters of each requirements	QUOTE D UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
1	Hydraulic Oil	15W40 Hydraulic Oil for Massey MF390 tractor, 20li/pail	pl	4	7,000.00	28,000.00				
2	Socket Wrench	26 pcs. socket wrench set 10-32mm x 1/2" drive branded	set	1	5,315.00	5,315.00				
3	Combination Wrench	6-24mm box-open combination wrench set of 16pcs per set	set	2	2,010.00	4,020.00				
4	Tire	7.50 x 16, 12 ply truck tires, road lug type	рс	4	7,000.00	28,000.00				
5	Adjustable Wrench	Adjustable wrench, 12	рс	2	1,200.00	2,400.00				
6	Air Filter	Air Filter for mitsubishi for L-200	рс	4	550.00	2,200.00		**************************************		
7	Air duct hose	Air duct hose fr car aircon 2" x 3m	ft	3	600.00	1,800.00				
8	Aircon Belt	Aircon Belt (for Hi-Ace Van)	рс	1	480.00	480.00				
9	Alternator Belt	Alternator Belt (for Hi-Ace Van)	рс	2	1,080.00	2,160.00				
10	Filter Drier	Auto Aluminum Receiver Filter Drier 60x160mmm IN:PAD, OUT:PAD, 134A, O-Ring type Mitsubishi L200	рс	1	2,040.00	2,040.00				
11	Auto Thermostatic Expansion Valve	Auto Thermostatic Expansion Valve 3/8" dia. Inlet x 1/2 " dia Oullet, Angle/ O-ring Type, Internal Equalizer	set	1	2,400.00	2,400.00				
12	Automotive Bulbs	Automotive Bulbs120W 10,000 Im, white LEDHeadlight H4 socket 12V pair	pr	3	590.00	1,770.00				
13	Automotive Bulb	Automotive BulbsP21/5W 12V 21/5w (Narva),12pcs per box	box	2	520.00	1,040.00				
14	Automotive Bulb	Automotive BulbsP21W 12V 21w (Narva), 12pcs per box	box	2	500.00	1,000.00				
15	Battery	Battery 2SMF AMARON (Hi-Ace Van)	pc	2	7,440.00	14,880.00				
16	Battery	Battery 2SMF, N50, Mantenance free, manufactured date is within 2025	рс	3	6,200.00	18,600.00				
17	Battery	Battery 3SMF, N70, Maintenance free, manufactured date is withnin 2025	рс	3	8,700.00					
18	Battery lug	Battery Lug	pc	7	40.00	280.00				
19	Battery Terminal	Battery terminal	pc	8	50.00	400.00				
20	Battery	Battery, 3SMF branded, 21 months warranty (for Mitsubishi L-200 Pick-up, SDT-130)	un	1	14,400.00	14,400.00				
21	Brake Fluid	Brake Fluid 900ml 12 pcs/box	box	2	12,480.00					
22	Brake Pad	Brake Pad (for Mitsubishi L-200)	pc	2	2,100.00					
23	Brake Pad	Brake pads (Hi-Ace Van)	kit	1	2,340.00	2,340.00				
24	Brake shoe	Brake shoe (for Hi-Ace Van)	kit	1	2,340.00	2,340.00				

1							
25	Brake shoe	Brake shoe (for Mitsubishi L-200)	рс	2	3,420.00	6,840.00	
	Auto				0.000.00	0.000.00	
26		Brand New Auto Evaporator Coil for Mitsubishi L200 Pick-up	set	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	
27	Duct Tane	Cloth duct tape watr proof 2" x 25m.	rol	1	300.00	300.00	
20	Valvanov 1	Clutch for Tractor, Massey Fergusson	set		12 000 00	40,000,00	
28		MF390 Engine Air Filter (Nissan Sentra.		1	12,000.00	12,000.00	
29	Filter	Model 1996) Fan Belt A-29 Power Steering (for	рс	2	250.00	500.00	
30		Mitsubishi L-200)	рс	2	900.00	1,800.00	
31	Fan Belt	Fan Belt A-36 Power Steering (for Mitsubishi L-200)	pc	2	900.00	1,800.00	
32	Fan Belt	Fan Bell Boom Truck, 5410, 1711X20	рс	3	635.00	1,905.00	
33	Ean Ball	Fan Belt Dump Truck - 441, 13X1015	рс	2	600.00	1,200.00	
34	Fan Relt		рс	2	600.00	1,200.00	
35		Fan Belt Dump Truck - M9152,M9151 Fan Belt Fierra - RAC, A-42	рс	1	500.00	500.00	
36		Fan Belt Honda City,4PK800,	рс	3	600.00	1,800.00	
50-2		4PK805, 4pk840 Fan Belt L200 Pickup, 13X890,		-			
37	ran beit	17X1015, 13X735 Fan Belt L300 Van, 2pcs 9.5X1075,	рс	3	600.00	1,800.00	
38	Fan Beit	13X685	рс	3	600.00	1,800.00	
39	Fan Beit	Fan Belt Land Cruiser, 9.5X1000, 13X1250	рс	2	700.00	1,400.00	
40	ran Beit	Fan Belt Mitsubishi Pajero,13X685, 9.5X850, 13X1370	рс	3	600.00	1,800.00	
41		Fan Belt Nissan Patrol, 13X1220, 13X915, 13X1120	рс	2	700.00	1,400.00	
42	Fan Belt	Fan Belt Nissan Sentra,4PK1110, 4PK810	pc	2	600.00	1,200.00	
43	Fan Relf		рс	2	500.00	1,000.00	
44	Fan Belt	Fan Belt Space -,4PK780, 5PK1305 Fan Belt, B-40 Alternator (for	рс	2	900.00	1,800.00	
		Mitsubishi L-200) Fanbelt for Flail Mower, MF390	_	2	2,000.00		
45	Fan Belt	Tractor	pc	- 100		4,000.00	
46		Fuel Filter for Boom Truck, FC-510 Fuel Filter for Dump Truck - 441,	рс	1	800.00	800.00	
47		FC 4	рс	1	800.00	800.00	
48	Fuel Filter	Fuel Filter for Fierra - RAC, FC-321	рс	1	400.00	400.00	
49		Fuel Filter for Honda City, C-806	pc	1	300.00 400.00	300.00 400.00	
50		Fuel Filter for L300 Van, FC-321	pc	1			
51	- 75550 T	Fuel Filter for Land Cruiser, FC-158 Fuel Filter for Mitsubishi Pajero,	рс	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
52	Fuel Filter	12737020	рс	1	350.00	350.00	
53	Fuel Filter	Fuel Filter for Nissan Patrol, FC-235	pc	1	900.00	900.00	
54	Fuel Filter	Fuel Filter for Nissan Sentra, 16400- F5100	рс	1	300.00	300.00	
55	Fuel Filter	Fuel Filter for Space - Wagon, C-415	рс	1	400.00	400.00	
		Fuel FilterDump Truck , FC-409	рс	1	800.00	800.00	
57	Fuel Filter	Fuel FilterL for 200 Pickup, FC-321	рс	1	400.00	400.00	
58	Grease	Grease, hightemp, -300C - 5500C, 16kg per pail	pl	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	
59	Vice grip	Heavyduty 10" authentic vice grip, straight jaw	рс	2	500.00	1,000.00	
60	Jack	Heavy duty 10tons vertical jack set	set	1	921.80	921.80	
61	Ball iron	Heavy duty ball head iron hammer with rubber handle at least 36cm long.	рс	2	980.00	1,960.00	
01	hammer	12.5cm head length	pc	-	500.00	1,800.00	
62	Lifting flat belt	Heavy duty lifting flat belt, 95mm wide x 11mm thick x 6m long, polyester webbing sling belt 4 layer plies	рс	2	500.00	1,000.00	
63	Screwdriver	Heavy duty screw driver set of 6 philips & flat branded	set	2	950.00	1,900.00	
64	Plier-Cutter	Industrial grade CR-V multi function plier-cutter, 9 in 1 x 21mm long	рс	2	210.00	420.00	
65	Air Filter	Inner air filter 2400031S01, for MF390 tractor, genuine	рс	1	3,750.00	3,750.00	
		Inner air filter for MF375 tractor,	рс	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	
66	Air Filter	genuine		-	9114-000	700.00	
66 67	Air Filter Oil Filter	genuine	рс	2	350.00	700.00	'
67	Oil Filter	Oil Filter (Nissan Sentra. Model 1996) Oil Filter C306 Vic (for Mitsubishi L-	0.00		200100000000		
67 68	Oil Filter	Oil Filter (Nissan Sentra. Model 1996) Oil Filter C306 Vic (for Mitsubishi L- 200 #306)	рс	6	685.00	4,110.00	
67 68	Oil Filter	Oil Filter (Nissan Sentra. Model 1996) Oil Filter C306 Vic (for Mitsubishi L-	0.00		200100000000		

0	•						
72	OilsFilter	Oil Filter for Fierra - RAC, C-412	рс	1	400.00	400.00	
73	Oil Filter	Oil Filter for Honda City, C-806	рс	1	300.00	300.00	
74	Oil Filter	Oil Filter for L200 Pickup, C-306	рс	1	400.00	400.00	
75	Oil Filter	Oil Filter for L300 Van. C-306	рс	1	400.00	400.00	
76	Oil Filter	Oil Filter for Land Cruiser, C-115	рс	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
					-		
77	Oil Filler	Oil Filter for Mitsubishi Pajero, C-415	pc	1	350.00	350.00	
78	Oil Filter	Oil Filter for Nissan Patrol, C-222	рс	2	900.00	1,800.00	
79	Oil Filter	Oil Filter for Nissan Sentra, C-207	pc	1	300.00	300.00	
-		Oil Filter for Nessair Seritra, C-207	Po			11111111111111111	
80	Oil Filter	Oil Filter for Space - Wagon, C-415	pc	1	400.00	400.00	
81	Oil Filter	Oil filter 3906733M1, for MF390 tractor, genuine	рс	1	3,250.00	3,250.00	
82	Oil Filter	Oil filter for MF375 tractor, genuine	рс	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	
83	Air Filter	Outer air filter 2400032S01, for MF390 tractor, genuine	рс	1	5,950.00	5,950.00	
84	Air Filter	Outer air filter for MF375 tractor.	рс	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	
85	Power	genuine	рс	1	480.00	480.00	
	Steering Belt Power	Power Steering Belt (for Hi-Ace Van) Power strainer 4249310M1, for MF390					
86	strainer	tractor, genuine	pc	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	
87	Power strainer	Power strainer for MF375 tractor, genuine	рс	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	
88	Primary Fuel Filter	Primary fuel filler 3905864M91, for MF390 tractor, genuine	рс	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	7.
89	Primary Fuel	Primary fuel filter for MF375 tractor,	рс	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	
00	Filter	genuine	on	2	600.00	4 200 00	
90	Refrigerant	R141B (500ml)	cn	2	600.00	1,200.00	
91	Radiator Hose Clamp	Radiator Hose Clamp (for Hi-Ace Van)	рс	4	102.00	408.00	
92	Radiator Hose Lower	Radiator Hose Lower (for Hi-Ace Van)	рс	1	900.00	900.00	
93	Radiator Hose Upper	Radiator Hose Upper (for Hi-Ace Van)	рс	1	780.00	780.00	
94	Secondary	Secondary fuel filter 3905865M1, for	рс	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	
95	Fuel Filter Secondary	MF390 tractor, genuine Secondary fuel filter for MF375 tractor,	рс	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	
33	Fuel Filter	genuine			77.000000000000000000000000000000000000		
96	Spark Plug	Spark Plug, BKRGE, 4 pcs per box	box	3	690.00	2,070.00	
97	Strainer	Strainer 1687942M91, for MF390 tractor, genuine	рс	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	
98	Strainer	Strainer for MF375 tractor, genuine	рс	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	
99	Tires	Tire 195 R15 8pr (Hi-Ace Van)	рс	5	7,158.00	35,790.00	
100	Tires	Tire branded for Mitsubishi L-200 Pickup, , SP-175, Tubeless, 195 x 14 RC, 106/104R	рс	5	9,500.00	47,500.00	
101	Tires	Tire for Motorcycle, 90/80-17 M/C 46S	рс	1	2,040.00	2,040.00	
102	Tires	Tubeless Tire for Motorcycle,branded 80/80-17	рс	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	
		M/C 41S Tubeless					
-	Tires	Tire, 185 x 70, R14 (Nissan Sentra)	pc	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	
	Tires	Tires 185 / 65 R14	pc	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	
-	Tires	Tires 195 R14	pc	4	5,500.00	22,000.00	
106	Tires	Tires 195 x 70 R14	pc	4	5,200.00	20,800.00	
107	Tires	Tires 235 x 75 R15	pc	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	
108	Tires	Tires 275 x 70 R16	pc	4	8,000.00	32,000.00	
109	Tires	Tires 650 x 14	рс	4	5,600.00	22,400.00	
110	Tires	Tires 700 x 15 12 ply truck tires, road lug type with flap and inner tube	рс	8	6,600.00	52,800.00	
111	Tires	Tires750 x 16 PR14	рс	6	9,000.00	54,000.00	
	News Comment	IIIGS/30 X IO FRIA	pc		0.000 (0.0		
112	Steel rim	Truck steel rim, 15" (5H) 5 holes 8mm	рс	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	
113	Wiper Blade	Wiper Blade 15" (for Mitsubishi L-200)	рс	2	540.00	1,080.00	
114	Wiper Blade	Wiper Blade 20" / 18"	set	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	
115	Battery	Battery 2smf heavyduty	рс	2	6,350.00	12,700.00	
					TOTAL ABC	694,829.80	TOTAL QUOTED AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Reviewed and Checker L. BERNARDO

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadling state therein.

Engr. LEONIDAS A. CAOILI

BUYER/ END-USER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.

2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, or a minimum of one (1) year warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if applicable) in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by End-user of the delivered supplies.

- Delivery period within 14 calendar days.
 Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and conditon stated herein
- 5. UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.
 6. Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

	REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procureme nt- Small	Procuremen t-Lease of	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific Scholarly	Negotiat ed Procure
1	Mayor's/Business Permit	/	/	/	/	/
2	PhilGEPS Registration Number	1	/	/	/	/
3	Professional license/ CV (consulting services)	L. Suite Intim	/		1	
4	PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		/			
5	Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE	1	/	FOR ABC'S ABOVE
6	Omnibus Swom Statement		FOR	The state of the s		FOR
7	NECC for Infractructure with ABC above Ph500k		1	COLUMN TO A TABLE		FOR

After having carefully read and accepted your G Name of the Company:	seneral Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above.
Address:	Tel. No. : Fax No. :
Signature over Printed Name of	Email Address:
Representative:	Date: